Minutes of the meeting of 2nd Institution's Innovation Council Meeting, June 7, 2021

Presided by: Prof. B. S. Murty

Convened by: Prof. Kiran K. Kuchi

Other Attendees: Those who have attended the meeting are marked as present (v) in the table below.

Total Attendees: 14/22

S. No.	Position	Name and Designation	(v) If Attended
1.1	President	Prof. B.S. Murty	٧
1.2	Convenor/ Vice President	Prof. Kiran Kuchi, Dean R & D	٧
1.3	Innovation Activity Coordinator	Dr. Sumohana Channappayya	
1.4	Startup Activity Coordinator	Prof. S. Surya Kumar	٧
1.5	Internship Coordinator	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Yemula	٧
1.6	IPR Coordinator	Dr. Abhinav Kumar	٧
1.7	ARIIA Coordinator	Dr. Priyotosh Bandyopadhyay	٧
1.8	NIRF Coordinator	Prof. Vinod Janadhanan	٧
1.9	Innovation Ambassador	Prof. Deepak John Mathew	
1.10	Innovation Ambassador	Dr. Mudrika Khandewal	٧
1.11	Social Media Coordinator/ Secretary	Mrs. Mitalee Agrawal	٧
2.1	IP Expert / Patent Expert	Mr. Ganta Sankara Rao	
2.2	Startup / Alumni Entrepreneur	Mr. M. Sai Kiran (SK IOT)	
2.3	Expert from nearby Industry / Industry association/ Ecosystem Enabler	Mr. Vinay Chilakapati (CEO, Innomet Advanced Materials Pvt)	٧
2.4	FI/ Bank Investor/ Angel Investor/ VC	Bank Manager, Canara Bank, IITH	
2.5	Incubation Centre	Dr. Siva Rama krishna Vanjari	
3.1	Startup Activity Coordinator	Mr. Vaibhav Kumar	٧
3.2	Innovation Activity Coordinator	Mr. Sunny Mane/ Mr. Rahul S.	٧
3.3	Internship Coordinator	Mr. Krutik Mehta	
3.4	IPR Coordinator	Mr. Gaddam Akhileswar Chowdary	٧
3.5	Social Media Coordinator	Mr. Dasari Ujjwal	
3.6	General Member	Mr. Priyabrath	٧

Proceedings:

- The meeting began with the opening remark by the President, IIC-IITH, and Director, IITH Prof. B. S. Murty.
- 2. Mrs. Mitalee Agrawal briefed the council about the recent awareness session on IIC by MoE.
- 3. Basis Awareness session highlights, the council has discussed participating in Mentor-Mentee, Innovation Ambassadors & Impact Lectures Series of the IIC.
- 4. IIC Q4 Calendar activities were discussed, and responsibilities were given to respective IIC members.
- 5. Next meeting is scheduled for Aug 16, 2021, Nov 8, 2021
- 6. For regular updates, MoE has recommended joining the respective Telegram Group.
- 7. New Member nominated as Innovation Ambassador (IA), Entrepreneurship Coordinator, Ex-officio Student Coordinator & a special nominee of Ex-E Cell head were discussed to be included in IIC with due approval of IIC president and necessary records & portal to be updated.

Plan of action for next IIC meeting:

- Prof. Surya to coordinate with Dr. Ganesh and conduct the workshop in line with Q4, 2020-21 IIC Calendar.
- 2. Mr. Vinay Chilakapati (CEO, Innomet Advanced Materials Pvt) has volunteered to take industry experts lecture as per the IIC requirement
- 3. Following Prof. Kiran's suggestion and subsequently by the ARIIA team, PRO's office to be provided with a competent human resource so that Rankings' data submission can be centralized with help of Portal, saving crucial time spent by the Faculty for Ranking data submission every year. President IIC, Director IITH, Prof. B. S. Murty to extend necessary support.
- 4. Library to keep a separate record of the publications which the following keywords: Entrepreneurship, Innovation, Start-up.
- 5. Prof. Deepak, Dr. Mudrika, Dr. Meduri Praveen, Dr. Sayak Banerjee & Dr. Suhanya Duraiswamy to undergo Innovation Ambassador Training announced by MIC, MoE from June 30, 2021. Mail has been sent to all nominees by the MOE. Registration difficulty was raised by Prof. Deepak. Ms. Mitalee to consult the IIC team and come back.
- 6. Dr. Pradeep Kumar to nominate IP Expert/ Patent Expert in place of Mr. Ganta Sankara Rao.
- 7. Mrs. Mitalee to send respective Telegram Coordinators Network joining link to concerned IIC Members to be aware of the initiative taken by others IIC & MOE and take initiative for IIC-IITH.
- 8. Mrs. Mitalee to make necessary nominations of Mentor-Mentee & IA. Nomination were made successfully. The Portal says IITH is not eligible for Impact Lecture scheme.
- 9. Following name to updated in IIC with approval from President, IIC Prof. B. S. Murty. Mrs. Mitalee to coordinate and ensure all records are suitably updated:

- a. Dr. M. P. Ganesh, Head, Entrepreneurship & Management Dept., IITH as Entrepreneurship Coordinator, IIC-IITH.
- b. Dr. Meduri Praveen, as Innovation Ambassador, IIC-IITH,
- c. Dr. Sayak Banerjee, as Innovation Ambassador, IIC-IITH,
- d. Dr. Suhanya Duraiswamy, as Innovation Ambassador, IIC-IITH,
- e. Mr. Sarthak Konher, as Startup Activity Coordinator, IIC-IITH,
- f. Mr. Rahul S., as Innovation Activity Coordinator, IIC-IITH,
- g. Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, as General Member, IIC-IITH,

Snapshots from 2nd IIC Meeting:

